



Financial Statements Disclosure Form

Company Name: Mannai Corporation QPSC
Financial Period: from 01 Jan 2020 to 30 June 2020

Q1	Q2	Q3	FY
	X		

Company statements at the end of the declared financial period:

Issued and paid-up capital: 456,192,000
No. of Shares: 456,192,000
No of Treasury Stocks & Date of Purchase: 0

Shareholding of Directors and Executives:

Name	Position	Shareholding %	Change compared to corresponding period
Sheikh Hamad Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Chairman	0.01%	-
Sheikh Suhaim Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Vice Chairman	0.45%	-
Sheikh Khalifa Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Director	0.37%	-
Sheikh Tamim Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Director	-	-
Mohamed Ali M. Al Kubaisi	Director	-	-
Ali Yousef Kamal	Director	0.15%	-
Keith Higley	Director	-	-
Khalid Sultan Al Rabban	Director	-	-
Mohammed Yousuf Ali Kamal	Director	0.14%	-
Abdulla Mohammed Al Kubaisi	Director	0.02%	-



Financial Statements of the Current Period:

Particulars	Current Period	Previous Period	Growth%
Total value of long term assets (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	8,408,193	7,536,697	12%
Total value of short term assets (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	6,854,390	5,615,666	22%
Long Term Liabilities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	6,461,486	5,043,355	28%
Short Term Liabilities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	6,754,967	5,772,347	17%
Operating Capital (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	99,423	(156,681)	163%
Total Equities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	2,046,130	2,366,661	(12)%
Revenues	5,342,844	5,700,255	(6)%
Profit before interest, tax, amortization and depreciation	257,307	535,824	(52)%
Extraordinary Revenues			
Extraordinary Expenses			
Net profit achieved for company shareholders	(202,791)	87,440	(332)%
Non-controlling equities	(330)	1,095	Unfav.
Earnings per share (QR)	(0.44)	0.19	(332)%
Book value per share (QR)	4.48	5.74	(22)%
Cash dividend per share (if applicable)	-	20	-

Events after Expiry of the Financial Period:

None

Management Comments upon company business during the period:

The fall in revenues compared to the first half 2019 of 6% has been driven by the impact of the COVID-19 lockdown which has led to a loss for the period. This reduction in revenue and profits has been experienced across all our business units, with our Jewelry, Information Technology, Auto and Travel businesses bearing the largest impact on the group's net profits.

Management comments upon future period:

As lockdown measures continue to ease, we expect to see an improvement in business in the remainder of the 2020 financial year.

Undertaking of Information Accuracy:

I, Ewan Cameron, Chief Financial Officer, hereby undertake that all the above information which represents the financial performance of the company during the period from January 1st 2020 to June 30th 2020 is accurate and that such information shall not be considered as an alternative of disclosing the financial statements of the company and the explanations thereto.






نموذج الإفصاح عن بيانات مالية

سنة مالية	الربع الثالث	الربع الثاني	الربع الأول
		x	

اسم الشركة: مجمع شركات المناعي ش.م.ع.ق.
الفترة المالية: من ١ يناير ٢٠٢٠م إلى ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠٢٠م

بيانات الشركة في نهاية الفترة المالية المعلنة:

رأس مال الشركة المصدر والمدفوع: ٤٥٦,١٩٢,٠٠٠

عدد الأسهم: ٤٥٦,١٩٢,٠٠٠

عدد أسهم الخزينة وتاريخ شرائها: صفر

مساهمات أعضاء مجلس الإدارة والمديرين التنفيذيين:

التغير عن الفترة المقابلة	نسبة المساهمة	المنصب	الاسم
-	٠,٠١%	رئيس مجلس الإدارة	الشيخ/ حمد بن عبدالله آل ثاني
-	٠,٤٥%	نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة	الشيخ/ سحيم بن عبدالله آل ثاني
-	٠,٣٧%	عضو مجلس الإدارة	الشيخ/ خليفة بن عبدالله آل ثاني
-	-	عضو مجلس الإدارة	الشيخ/ تميم بن عبدالله آل ثاني
-	-	عضو مجلس الإدارة	محمد علي محمد الكبيسي
-	٠,١٥%	عضو مجلس الإدارة	علي يوسف كمال
-	-	عضو مجلس الإدارة	كيث هيجلي
-	-	عضو مجلس الإدارة	خالد سلطان الربان
-	٠,١٤%	عضو مجلس الإدارة	محمد يوسف علي كمال
-	٠,٠٢%	عضو مجلس الإدارة	عبد الله محمد علي الكبيسي

Handwritten signature



البيانات المالية عن الفترة الحالية:

النمو %	الفترة السابقة	الفترة الحالية	بيان
12%	٧,٥٣٦,٦٩٧	٨,٤٠٨,١٩٣	إجمالي قيمة الموجودات غير المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
22%	٥,٦١٥,٦٦٦	٦,٨٥٤,٣٩٠	إجمالي قيمة الموجودات المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
28%	٥,٠٤٣,٣٥٥	٦,٤٦١,٤٨٦	قيمة المطالبات غير المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
17%	٥,٧٧٢,٣٤٧	٦,٧٥٤,٩٦٧	قيمة المطالبات المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
163%	(١٥٦,٦٨١)	٩٩,٤٢٣	رأس المال العامل (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
(12%)	٢,٣٦٦,٦٦١	٢,٠٤٦,١٣٠	إجمالي حقوق الملكية (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
(6%)	٥,٧٠٠,٢٥٥	٥,٣٤٢,٨٤٤	قيمة الإيرادات
(52%)	٥٣٥,٨٢٤	٢٥٧,٣٠٧	قيمة الأرباح قبل الفوائد والضرائب والإهلاك والإستهلاك (EBITDA)
			الإيرادات غير العادية
			المصروفات غير العادية
(332%)	٨٧,٤٤٠	(٢٠٢,٧٩١)	صافي الربح المحقق لمساهمي الشركة
بالسالب	١,٠٩٥	(٣٣٠)	حقوق غير المسيطرين
(332%)	٠,١٩	(٠,٤٤)	نصيب السهم من صافي الأرباح (ر.ق.)
(22%)	٥,٧٤	٤,٤٨	القيمة الدفترية للسهم (ر.ق.)
-	٢٠	-	نصيب السهم من التوزيعات النقدية

الأحداث اللاحقة (بعد إنتهاء الفترة المالية):

لم تكن هناك أحداث جوهرية عقب إنتهاء الفترة المالية.

تعليق الإدارة علي نشاط الشركة خلال الفترة:

الانخفاض في الإيرادات بنسبة 6% مقارنة بالنصف الأول من ٢٠١٩ ظل مدفوعاً بتأثير الإغلاق المتعلق بكوفيد-١٩ والذي أدى إلى تكبد خسارة عن الفترة. وقد تأثرت بهذا الانخفاض في الإيرادات والأرباح جميع وحدات الأعمال حيث تحملت أعمال المجوهرات وأعمال تكنولوجيا المعلومات والسيارات وقطاع السفريات التابعة لنا التأثير الأكبر على أرباح مجموعتنا.

تعليق الإدارة علي الفترة المستقبلية:

مع استمرار رفع إجراءات الإغلاق، نتوقع رؤية تحسن في الأعمال في ما تبقى من السنة المالية ٢٠٢٠.

تعهد بصحة البيانات:

أتعهد أنا إيوان كاميرون، المدير المالي، بصحة كافة البيانات الواردة أعلاه والتي تمثل الأداء المالي للشركة خلال الفترة من ١ يناير ٢٠٢٠م إلي ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠٢٠م ولا تعتبر تلك البيانات بديلاً عن الإفصاح عن القوائم المالية للشركة والإيضاحات المتممة لها.


